

Sc-46/22

CNR-WBCS01-000633-2022

Order No.28.dt.02.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld Special P.P. is absent.

No witness has been turned up today.

At this stage Ld Jr.P.P. prays for time verbally.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today .

The case is fixed on 20.08.2024 for evidence

Custody accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Crl apl-03/22
CNR-WBCS01-000032-2022

Order No14.dt.16.08.2022

Today is fixed for hearing .

Separate haziras are fled on behalf of the petitioner and O.P. no.01.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to extend the interim order of stay.

Another petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

The case is adjourned today.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification No.4680 dt.06.02.2006 and as per order of the Chief Judge vide letter no.2411 (4)-Sdt.29th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of cases pending in this Court.

Accordingly the case is fixed on 03.11.2022 for hearing .

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

Interim order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863

Crl apl-160/2021
CNR-WBCS01-0001091-2021

Order No10.dt.16.08.2022

Today is fixed for hearing .

Separate haziras are fled on behalf of the petitioner, O.P. no.01/ State and O.P. no.02.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to extend the interim order of stay.

It appears from the record L.C.R not received till today.

Accordingly call for L.C.R. Ld M.M. 2nd Municipal Magistrate Court , Calcutta is requested to sent the L.C.R.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification No.4680 dt.06.02.2006 and as per order of the Chief Judge vide letter no.2411 (4)-Sdt.29th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of cases pending in this Court.

Accordingly the case is fixed on 08.09.2022 for call for L.C.R and hearing .

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

Interim order of stay is extended till next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld M.M. 2nd Municipal Magistrate Court , Calcutta for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863